ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question : B
Question Descrip.:  Age

|Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
18 or under 29 6.2% 332 10.0%
19 59 12.7% 561 16.9%
20 40 8.6% 345 10.4%
21 30 6.4% 241 7.3%
22 24 5.2% 178 5.4%
231025 57 12.2% 321 9.7%
26 t0 29 53 11.4% 317 9.6%
30to 39 88 18.9% 506 15.3%
40 to 61 76 16.3% 436 13.2%
62 or over 4 0.9% 37 1.1%
blank 6 1.3% 39 1.2%
466 100% 3,313 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: B
Question Descrip.: Age
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question : C
Question Descrip.:  Ethnic/Racial Group

|Spring 2006 survey

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
African-American or Black 8 1.7% 64 1.9%

Native American (Indian,
Alaskan, Hawaiian) 11 2.4% 80 2.4%
Caucasian or White 343 73.6% 2,397 72.4%

Mexican-American, Mexican
origin 14 3.0% 176 5.3%

Asian American, Oriental,
Pacific Islander 13 2.8% 133 4.0%

Puerto Rican, Cuban, other
Latino or Hispanic 10 2.1% 105 3.2%
Other 24 5.2% 93 2.8%
| prefer not to respond 33 7.1% 194 5.9%
multiple response 0 0.0% 23 0.7%
blank 10 2.1% 48 1.4%
466 100% 3,313 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question :
Question Descrip.:

|Spring 2006 survey

D

For what purpose did you enter this 2-year college?

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
No definite purpose in mind 7 1.5% 76 2.4%
To take a few courses for self-
improvement 14 3.1% 143 4.4%
To take a few job-related or job-
required courses 10 2.2% 103 3.2%
To take courses necessary for
transferring to another 2-year
college 28 6.1% 213 6.6%
To take courses necessary for
transferring to a 4-year college or
university 146 31.9% 1,166 36.1%
To complete a
professional/technical program 114 24.9% 494 15.3%
To obtain or maintain a
certification 8 1.8% 110 3.4%
To obtain an Associate degree 110 24.1% 745 23.0%
Other 20 4.4% 183 5.7%
457 100% 3,233 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: D

Question Descrip.: For what purpose did you enter this 2-year college?
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question : E
Question Descrip.: Sex
|Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Male 204 43.8% 1,394 42.1%
Female 257 55.2% 1,890 57.0%
blank 5 1.1% 29 0.9%
466 100% 3,313 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: E
Question Descrip.: Sex
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

IRAP 5/2/2007 8 R:A\SURVEYS\ACT\Svy_2006\NW edition\Trends Secl.xIsSex



ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question : F

Question Descrip.:

Marital Status

|Spring 2006 survey

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon

Unmarried (Including Single,
Divorced, and Widowed) 342 74.3% 2,403 73.1%
Married 88 19.1% 761 23.2%
Separated 12 2.6% 43 1.3%
Prefer not to respond 18 3.9% 79 2.4%
460 100% 3,286 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #:

Question Descrip.:
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question

Question Descrip.:

: G

Number of Dependent Children

|Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
None 319 69.3% 2,360 72.1%
1 65 14.1% 357 10.9%
2 46 10.0% 336 10.3%
3 21 4.6% 132 4.0%
4 or More 9 2.0% 86 2.6%
460 100% 3,271 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: G
Question Descrip.: Number of Dependent Children
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question :

Question Descrip.:

|Spring 2006 survey

H

Indicate the Number of Hours per Week you are
currently employed

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
0 or only occasional jobs 183 40.0% 1,218 37.3%
1to 10 35 7.6% 301 9.2%

11t0 20 85 18.6% 506 15.5%

211030 72 15.7% 528 16.2%

31to 40 69 15.1% 495 15.1%

Over 40 14 3.1% 221 6.8%

458 100% 3,269 100%

Notes:
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Question #:
Question Descrip.:

H
Indicate the Number of Hours per Week you are
currently employed
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question :

Question Descrip.:

|Spring 2006 survey

What is your current enrollment status at this

2-year college?

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Full-time student (12 or more
credits this term) 338 73.3% 2,232 68.4%
Part-time student (11 or fewer
credits this term) 123 26.7% 1,029 31.6%
461 100% 3,261 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: |

Question Descrip.: What is you
2-year college?
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question : J
Question Descrip.:  Which type of classes do you most frequently
attend?
|Spring 2006 survey

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon

Day classes (morning or
afternoon 397 88.4% 2,741 85.3%
Evening classes 49 10.9% 411 12.8%
Weekend classes 0 0.0% 7 0.2%
Other 3 0.7% 94 1.7%
449 100% 3,213 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: J
Question Descrip.. ~ Which type of classes do you most frequently
attend?
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question : K
Question Descrip.:  Which of the following was true for you at the time
you first entered this 2-year college?

|Spring 2006 survey

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Entered directly from high
school 117 25.5% 1,103 33.9%
Entered after working for a
period of time (excluding
summer job) 199 43.4% 1,104 33.9%
Transferred from another 2-
year college 31 6.8% 164 5.0%
Transferred from a 4-year
college or university 31 6.8% 161 4.9%
Entered after completing
military service 14 3.1% 87 2.1%
Other 66 14.4% 635 19.5%
458 100% 3,254 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: K
Question Descrip.: ~ Which of the following was true for you at the time
you first entered this 2-year college?
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

IRAP 5/2/2007 20 R:ASURVEYS\ACT\Svy_2006\NW edition\Trends Secl.xIsEntry



Survey Findings

Section | -- Background Information

Question :

Question Descrip.:

L

ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Do you receive any type of Federal, State, or
College-Sponsored student financial aid?

|Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Yes 293 64.1% 1,867 57.1%
No 164 35.9% 1,400 42.9%
457 100% 3,267 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question Descrip.:
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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